

Notice Date: July 17, 2024

Start Date: July 17, 2024

End Date: December 31, 2024

Regions: North America, EMEA, APAC

Models:

Product Description	Product Code
Eclipse 360 ADVB2	10029194

Program: Early Adopters Program

### **Program Summary**

Jacobsen provides every Eclipse 360 ELiTE with a standard 2-year manufacturer's limited warranty, subject to exclusions and conditions set out in the written warranty documents. The "Early Adopters Program" offers a 5-year limited warranty for every qualified Eclipse 360 ELiTE purchased by an eligible customer between July 17, 2024 and December 31, 2024 (the "Program Term"), at no additional cost. Additional terms and conditions apply.

#### Qualifying Machines – What vehicles is this offer good for?

This offer is available for models listed above, of new and unsold Eclipse 360 ELITE mowers that have not been previously warranty-registered.

# Eligibility - Who can participate in this Program?

To be eligible for the program, a purchaser must: (a) reside or conduct business within the Regions identified above; (b) be purchasing a Qualifying Machine at retail as an end user and not for resale. Jacobsen dealers and distributors are *not* eligible for participation in this program.

#### **Program Participation**

To participate in the Program, an Eligible Consumer must:



- 1. Purchase and accept delivery of a new Qualifying Machine from an authorized Jacobsen dealer within the Regions during the Program Term;
- 2. Complete and sign Jacobsen's warranty registration form at the dealership before taking possession of the Qualifying Machine;
- 3. Sign the Eclipse 360 ELiTE "Early Adopters Program" Limited Service Agreement at the dealership before taking possession of the Qualifying Machine.

# **Additional Details**

Offer cannot be combined with any other promotion or discount. This Program applies to Eclipse 360 ELITE mowers sold within the Program Term. The "Limited Warranty" is not transferable without the prior express written approval of Ransomes Jacobsen Ltd. Dealer must submit the signed Eclipse 360 ELITE "Warranty" Limited Service Agreement immediately upon warranty-registering the vehicle, by emailing it to <a href="mailto:rjwarranty@textron.com">rjwarranty@textron.com</a>.